
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002407-2024 

Tender

Housing Enablement Specialist Cleaning [BDC]

Welland Procurement

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-002407
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-043422  
Published 24 January 2024, 12:37pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Welland Procurement

Melton Borough Council, Parkside, Station Approach, Burton Street

Melton Mowbray

LE13 1GH

Contact

Mr Olalekan Oyebamiji

Email

ooyebamiji@melton.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1664502502

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002407-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002407-2024
mailto:ooyebamiji@melton.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF - East Midlands (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.melton.gov.uk/council_and_democracy/selling_to_the_council.aspx

Buyer's address

http://www.melton.gov.uk/council_and_democracy/selling_to_the_council.aspx

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.melton.gov.uk/council_and_democracy/selling_to_the_council.aspx
http://www.melton.gov.uk/council_and_democracy/selling_to_the_council.aspx
https://www.eastmidstenders.org/
https://www.eastmidstenders.org/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Housing Enablement Specialist Cleaning [BDC]

Reference number

DN708279

II.1.2) Main CPV code

51000000 - Installation services (except software)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Blaby District Council wishes to invite tenders for the supply of services to support the
residents of Leicester Leicestershire and Rutland who have experienced a period of
illness and have found themselves in hospitals faced with a housing related barrier to
discharge.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £30,404,841

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33192120 - Hospital beds

39000000 - Furniture (incl. office furniture), furnishings, domestic appliances (excl. lighting) and
cleaning products

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

• To support a safe discharge home following admission to hospital (quick turnaround to
free up hospital beds)

• To reduce the risks / hazards in a property and support residents to live independently
at home and to have informal or formal care.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60%

Price - Weighting: 40% 

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

1 April 2024

End date

31 March 2026

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Option to renew for a further year.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues



Page 5 to 7

Tenders must be presented in the form of electronic catalogues or include an electronic
catalogue

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

22 February 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

22 February 2024

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Olalekan Oyebamiji

Melton

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-25T01:24:36+0000
	TCPDF




